​ Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company 
vide Circular Resolution dated November 27, 2025 has approved the grant of 143,140 (One Lakh 
Forty-Three Thousand One Hundred and Forty) stock options to eligible employees under TRACXN 
Employee Stock Option Plan 2016 (ESOP 2016) at an exercise price of Re.1/- each.   

​ The details required to be furnished under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI 

circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 (“Master Circular”) has been

[...]

A/a 

Annexure-1 

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III        

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1 Brief details of options granted 143,140 (One Lakh Forty-Three 
Thousand One Hundred and Forty) 
options granted to eligible 
employees under “TRACXN 
Employee Stock Option Plan 2016” 
(ESOP 2016). 

2 Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI (Share Based 
Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 
2021 (if applicable) 

Yes 

3 Total number of shares covered by these options Each ESOP is convertible into one